Commission Meeting 6.11.24 10th Day of the April Term Maysville, MO

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll, East District Commissioner, Chet Owen, West District Commissioner, Kyle White and Deputy County Clerk, Nancy Zimmerman.

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll welcomed those in attendance and led all in prayer. The Pledge of Allegiance was then recited by all in attendance.

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll made the motion to accept the agenda as presented and approve the minutes from the June 4th meeting. East District Commissioner, Chet Owen made the second. All in favor. Motion carried.

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll signed the court order for the Collector/Treasurer's adjustments.

The Commission reviewed the tax distribution reports.

The Commission signed the letter to the Collector/Treasurer in re: to Brian J. Plummer.

Recorder of Deeds, Ashley Johnson introduced her new part-time employee, Makayla.

Attorney Seth Slayden stopped by and visited with the Commission.

Jennifer Justus brought flyers by for the Maysville Country Festival.

Lion's Club will wait to move their memorial marker until the oak tree on the front lawn is replaced or improves.

The Commission agreed to have a garage door opener installed on the west door of the storage building.

Sheriff Kasey Keesaman met with the Commission and discussed the quote from Lexipol. Presiding Commissioner Kyle Carroll signed the Lexipol service agreement

East District Commissioner, Chet Owen, will be attending the TAC meeting in St. Joseph on June 12, 2024. He will also be attending a CID meeting in Cameron on June 17, 2024.

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll and West District Commissioner, Kyle White will be attending the Region D Recycling meeting on June 13, 2024.

The Commission adjourned and their next meeting will be June 18th at 9 a.m.